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60 EMJMD scholarships (15 for programme countries, 45 for
partner countries) were allocated to the ASC programme

by the EACEA for 5 years(2021/2026)
corresponding to 4 cohorts of students.

14 scholarships have been awarded for this third cohort:
4 for programme countries applicants and 10 for partner
countries applicants.

This number is not fixed and may vary from year to year.



Absolute Ranking
MAIN LIST*

Partner Country Students

Applicant n°

624
647
67
652
1011
639
1035
772
648
698
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Nationality

USA
CANADA

RUSSIA FED.

MEXICO
MEXICO

" BANGLADESH

ALBANIA

: RUSSIAN FED.

BRAZIL
INDIA

Group

PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER
PARTNER

Programme Country Students

Applicant n°

989

1159
1147
1070

*As of March 15th 2023
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Nationality

GERMANY
GERMANY
UK
GERMANY

Group
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" PROGRAMME
© PROGRAMME
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RESERVE LIST*

Partner Country Students

Applicant n° Ranking Nationality Group
320 o 11 o INDIA = PARTNER
977 . 12 : PAKISTAN = PARTNER
195 : 13 : INDIA : PARTNER
1000 : 14 : BRAZIL : PARTNER
939 : 15 : INDIA : PARTNER
799 : 16 : VIETNAM : PARTNER
1042 : 17  PAKISTAN * PARTNER
1040 - 18 : PAKISTAN * PARTNER
150 g 19 : EGYPT = PARTNER
839 - 20 : PAKISTAN = PARTNER
859 a 21 . IRAN = PARTNER
761 a 22 a PAKISTAN = PARTNER
943 : 23 : PAKISTAN = PARTNER
1023 : 24 : INDIA . PARTNER
920 : 25 : MEXICO : PARTNER
589 : 26 : BRAZIL * PARTNER
935 E 27 = GEORGIA  : PARTNER
577 : 28 ' PHILIPPINES = PARTNER
865 - 29 - INDIA = PARTNER
878 : 30 a INDIA = PARTNER
156 - 31 - MEXICO = PARTNER
1012 - 32 = RUSSIAN FED. = PARTNER
528 : 33 : INDIA : PARTNER
221 : 34 : NIGERIA : PARTNER
769 : 35 : PAKISTAN i PARTNER
699 : 36 : PAKISTAN * PARTNER
367 : 37 ° PHILIPPINES : PARTNER
497 : 38 - IRAN = PARTNER
708 : 39 : COLOMBIA = PARTNER
591 - 40 " PAKISTAN = PARTNER

*As of March 15th 2023
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RESERVE LIST*

Programme Country Students

Applicant n°

153
1070
207
1098
1068
986
7350
261
411
628
1178
1088
332
547

*As of March 15th 2023

Ranking
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Nationality

ITALY
ITALY
FINLAND
ROMANIA
CHINA
GREECE
SERBIA
GERMANY
VIETNAM
PAKISTAN
TURKEY
EGYPT
ITALY
TURKEY

Group

PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME
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Management of the reserve list

The scholarship candidates on the reserve list can receive
an EM scholarship only in case of withdrawal of a student from the main list.
The replacement of a "main list" student by a "reserve list" one can be made
only if s/he is replaced by the first eligible candidate on the reserve list.

In this particular case, attention should be paid to the EMJMD condition
concerning the nationality of the reserve list candidate and to the rule
regarding the presence of a maximum of three nationals from the same
country among the scholarship holders for a given category of students
(Programme / Partner Country).

In this case (i.e. there are already three other students with the same
nationality on the main list), the consortium will have to take the next eligible
candidate respectingits ranking list.
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