



INTAKE 3 OF GA 2019-1409

ASC EMJMD SELECTION RESULTS 2023 - 2025







INTAKE 3 OF GA 2019-1409 ASC EMJMD SELECTION RESULTS 2023 - 2025

60 EMJMD scholarships (15 for programme countries, 45 for partner countries) were allocated to the ASC programme by the EACEA for 5 years (2021/2026) corresponding to 4 cohorts of students.

14 scholarships have been awarded for this third cohort:
4 for programme countries applicants and 10 for partner countries applicants.

This number is not fixed and may vary from year to year.

1

Absolute Ranking MAIN LIST* Partner Country Students

Applicant n°	Ranking	Nationality	Group
624 647 567 652 1011 639 1035 772 648	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	USA CANADA RUSSIA FED. MEXICO MEXICO BANGLADESH ALBANIA RUSSIAN FED. BRAZIL	PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER PARTNER
698	10	INDIA	PARTNER

Programme Country Students

Applicant n°	Ranking	Nationality	Group
989	1	GERMANY	PROGRAMME
1159	2	GERMANY	PROGRAMME
1147 1070	3 4	U K G E R M A N Y	PROGRAMME PROGRAMME

2

RESERVE LIST* Partner Country Students

Applicant n°	Ranking	Nationality	Group
320	11	INDIA	PARTNER
977	12	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
195	13	INDIA	PARTNER
1000	14	BRAZIL	PARTNER
939	15	INDIA	PARTNER
799	16	VIETNAM	PARTNER
1042	17	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1040	18	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
150	19	EGYPT	PARTNER
839	20	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
859	21	IRAN	PARTNER
761	22	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
943	23	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
1023	24	INDIA	PARTNER
920	25	MEXICO	PARTNER
589	26	BRAZIL	PARTNER
935	27	GEORGIA	PARTNER
577	28	PHILIPPINES	PARTNER
865	29	INDIA	PARTNER
878	30	INDIA	PARTNER
156	31	MEXICO	PARTNER
1012	32	RUSSIAN FED.	PARTNER
528	33	INDIA	PARTNER
221	3 4	NIGERIA	PARTNER
769	35	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
699	36	PAKISTAN	PARTNER
367	37	PHILIPPINES	PARTNER
497	38	IRAN	PARTNER
708	39	COLOMBIA	PARTNER
591	40	PAKISTAN	PARTNER

RESERVE LIST* Programme Country Students

Applicant n°	Ranking	Nationality	Group
153	5	ITALY	PROGRAMME
1070	6	ITALY	PROGRAMME
207	7	FINLAND	PROGRAMME
1098	8	ROMANIA	PROGRAMME
1068	9	CHINA	PROGRAMME
986	10	GREECE	PROGRAMME
730	11	SERBIA	PROGRAMME
261	12	GERMANY	PROGRAMME
411	13	VIETNAM	PROGRAMME
628	14	PAKISTAN	PROGRAMME
1178	15	TURKEY	PROGRAMME
1088	16	EGYPT	PROGRAMME
332	17	ITALY	PROGRAMME
547	18	TURKEY	PROGRAMME

Management of the reserve list

The scholarship candidates on the reserve list can receive an EM scholarship only in case of withdrawal of a student from the main list. The replacement of a "main list" student by a "reserve list" one can be made only if s/he is replaced by the first eligible candidate on the reserve list.

In this particular case, attention should be paid to the EMJMD condition concerning the nationality of the reserve list candidate and to the rule regarding the presence of a maximum of three nationals from the same country among the scholarship holders for a given category of students (Programme / Partner Country).

In this case (i.e. there are already three other students with the same nationality on the main list), the consortium will have to take the next eligible candidate respecting its ranking list.













